



"Kid President®: Declaration of Awesome"

Premieres: Saturday, June 21 at 7 p.m. ET/ 4 p.m. PT

Season Description:

Based on the wildly popular YouTube series "Kid President," which has over 75 million views, 10-year-old Robby Novak, aka Kid President, brings his playful spirit, positive approach to life, and inspirational message to change this world for the better to the new TV series "Kid President: Declaration of Awesome." This half-hour docu-variety program reflects the universal values of kids and families across the country as seen through the lens of Kid President. In each episode, Kid President introduces a theme that is explored through interviews and interactions with a variety of diverse families. Each episode also features interactions between Kid President and a variety of guest stars, including Kevin Costner ("Draft Day"), Gene Simmons (KISS), Jamie Foxx ("The Amazing Spiderman 2"), Craig Robinson ("Get On Up"), Mario Lopez (Host, "Extra"), 'Weird Al' Yankovic (Musician), and plenty of other surprises.

Format: The Hub Network Original Series – Live Action

Produced By: SoulPancake Television, LLC

Cast:

Kid President Robby Novak ("Kid President" YouTube)

Production Credits:

Executive Producers Rainn Wilson (NBC's "The Office")

Brad Montague ("Kid President" on YouTube)

Co-Executive Producers Shabnam Mogharabi (MTV's "Life Continued: Defeating

Depression")

Sarah North (BET's "Don't Sleep!")

Golriz Lucina (OWN's "Oprah and Rainn Wilson Present

SoulPancake")

Director Brad Montague ("Kid President" on YouTube)

Press Contact:

Crystal Williams, (818) 531-3673, Crystal_Williams@HubNetwork.com